Elite lafayette

Disposition Destination Name Delivered Transferred

Runs by Destination Name (2024)

Disposition Destination Code Delivered Transferred @ Number of Percent of Total

To (eDisposition.01) To (eDisposition.02) Runs
27
Baptist Health-Floyd 225040 65
Clark Memorial Hospital 105009 1
NORTON BROWNSBORO HOSPITAL 21KY 100475 1
Norton Children's Hospital 21KY22020698 2
Norton Clark Hospital 18IN005009 1
Norton Hospital 21KY100234 2
Norton Women's and Children's Hospital 21KY 100255 1
Not Applicable 1
ROBLEY REX VA MEDICAL CENTER 21KY603 2
University of Louisville Hospital 21KY100220 1
UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 21KY 100215 1
Total: 105
Report Filters
Incident Date: is between '1/1/2025' and '2/1/2025'
Incident Date Time: is between '1/1/2025 12:00 AM' and '2/1/2025 12:00 AM'

Agency Name (Dagency.03): is in 'Highlander Fire Protection District'

Description

Included date and time

lof1l

Runs
25.711%
61.90%

0.95%
0.95%
1.90%
0.95%
1.90%
0.95%
0.95%
1.90%
0.95%
0.95%
Total: 100.00%

Printed On: 02/09/2025 04:26:03 PM



Elite lafayette Runs by Response Disposition With Date and Time

Disposition Incident Patient Disposition (eDisposition.12) Number of Runs Percent of Total Runs

Patient Treated, Transported by this EMS Unit 72 77.42%
Patient Evaluated, No Treatment/Transport Required 9 9.68%
Patient Treated, Released (AMA) 4 4.30%
Patient Dead at Scene-No Resuscitation Attempted (Without Transport) 2 2.15%
Patient Treated, Released (per protocol) 2 2.15%
Canceled on Scene (No Patient Found at Scene) 1 1.08%
Patient Dead at Scene-No Resuscitation Attempted (With Transport) 1 1.08%
Patient Dead at Scene-Resuscitation Attempted (Without Transport) 1 1.08%
Public Assist (No Patient Contact) 1 1.08%

Total: 93 Total: 100.00%

Report Filters
Incident Date: is between '1/1/2025' and '2/1/2025'
Incident Date Time: is between '1/1/2025 12:00 AM' and '2/1/2025 12:00 AM'

Agency Name (Dagency.03): is in 'Highlander Fire Protection District'

Report Criteria

Disposition Incident Patient Disposition (Edisposition.12): Is Not Blank

lofl Printed On: 02/09/2025 04:28:59 PM



Elite lafayette

Scene Incident County Name (eScene.21)

Floyd
Floyd
Floyd
Clark
Floyd
Floyd

Floyd
Harrison

Harrison

Report Filters

Incident Date:

Incident Date Time:

Agency Name (Dagency.03):

lof1l

is between '1/1/2025' and '2/1/2025'

EMS Runs by County/City

Scene Incident City Name (eScene.17)

Floyds Knobs
Greenville

City of New Albany
Town of Borden
Georgetown

New Albany

Town of Georgetown
Town of Lanesville
Town of Palmyra

is between '1/1/2025 12:00 AM' and '2/1/2025 12:00 AM'

is in 'Highlander Fire Protection District'

Number of Runs Percent of Total Runs
61 58.10%
23.81%
6.67%
3.81%
1.90%
1.90%
0.95%
0.95%
0.95%
0.95%
Total: 105 Total: 100.00%
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Elite lafayette Fractile Times Report EMS
Fractile Times Report - Unit Notified by Dispatch to Unit En Route in Minutes

Region Agency Name  Median Unit Notified by Dispatch 90th Percentile Unit Notified by

(dAgency.03) to Unit En Route - Service Dispatch to Unit En Route - Service
Indiana Highlander Fire 0.75 1.48
Region Protection District

Level
Fractile Times Report - Unit En Route to Unit Arrived on Scene in Minutes

Region Agency Name Median Unit En Route to Unit 90th Percentile Unit En Route to Unit

(dAgency.03) Arrived on Scene - Service Arrived on Scene - Service
Indiana Highlander Fire 7.09 12.28
Region Protection District

Level

Fractile Times Report - Unit Arrived on Scene to Unit Left Scene in Minutes

Region Agency Name  Median Unit Arrived on Scene to 90th Percentile Unit Arrived on
(dAgency.03) Unit Left Scene - Service Scene to Unit Left Scene - Service
Indiana Highlander Fire 15.99 25.33
Region Protection District
Level

Fractile Times Report - Unit Left Scene to Patient Arrived at Destination in Minutes

Region @ Agency Name Median Unit Left Scene to Patient 90th Percentile Unit Left Scene to

(dAgency.03) Arrived at Destination - Service Patient Arrived at Destination -
Service
Indiana Highlander Fire 14.60 27.86
Region Protection
Level District

Fractile Times Report - Patient Arrived at Destination to Unit Back in Service in Minutes

Region Agency Name Median Patient Arrived at 90th Percentile Patient Arrived at
(dAgency.03) Destination to Unit Back in Service Destination to Unit Back in Service -
- Service Service
Indiana  Highlander Fire 27.00 45.13
Region Protection
Level District

Report Filters
Incident Date: is between '1/1/2025' and '2/1/2025'

Agency Name (Dagency.03): is in 'Highlander Fire Protection District'

lof1l

90th Percentile Unit Notified by
Dispatch to Unit En Route - Region

1.48

90th Percentile Unit En Route to Unit
Arrived on Scene - Region

12.28

90th Percentile Unit Arrived on
Scene to Unit Left Scene - Region

25.33

90th Percentile Unit Left Scene to
Patient Arrived at Destination -
Region

27.86

90th Percentile Patient Arrived at
Destination to Unit Back in Service -
Region

45.13
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Elite lafayette

EMS Chute Run Times - Unit Notified by Dispatch to Unit

Enroute in Minutes

Incident Unit Notified By Dispatch To Unit En Route Range In Minutes

Report Filters
Incident Date:
Incident Date Time:

Agency Name (Dagency.03):

lof1l

is between '1/1/2025' and '2/1/2025'
is between '1/1/2025 12:00 AM' and '2/1/2025 12:00 AM'

is in 'Highlander Fire Protection District'

0to <1
1to <2
2to <3
3to<4

>5

Number of Runs

3

56

39

2

3

2

Total: 105

Percent of Total Runs

2.86%

53.33%

37.14%

1.90%

2.86%

1.90%

Total: 100.00%
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