Runs by Destination Name (2024)

Disposition Destination Name Delivered Transferred To (eDisposition.01)	Disposition Destination Code Delivered Transferred To (eDisposition.02)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
		27	25.71%
Baptist Health-Floyd	225040	65	61.90%
Clark Memorial Hospital	105009	1	0.95%
NORTON BROWNSBORO HOSPITAL	21KY100475	1	0.95%
Norton Children's Hospital	21KY22020698	2	1.90%
Norton Clark Hospital	18IN005009	1	0.95%
Norton Hospital	21KY100234	2	1.90%
Norton Women's and Children's Hospital	21KY100255	1	0.95%
Not Applicable		1	0.95%
ROBLEY REX VA MEDICAL CENTER	21KY603	2	1.90%
University of Louisville Hospital	21KY100220	1	0.95%
UofL Health - Jewish Hospital	21KY100215	1	0.95%
		Total: 105	Total: 100,00%

Report Filters

Incident Date: is between '1/1/2025' and '2/1/2025'

Incident Date Time: is between '1/1/2025 12:00 AM' and '2/1/2025 12:00 AM'

Agency Name (Dagency.03): is in 'Highlander Fire Protection District'

Description

Included date and time

1 of 1 Printed On: 02/09/2025 04:26:03 PM

Runs by Response Disposition With Date and Time

Disposition Incident Patient Disposition (eDisposition.12)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Patient Treated, Transported by this EMS Unit	72	77.42%
Patient Evaluated, No Treatment/Transport Required	9	9.68%
Patient Treated, Released (AMA)	4	4.30%
Patient Dead at Scene-No Resuscitation Attempted (Without Transport)	2	2.15%
Patient Treated, Released (per protocol)	2	2.15%
Canceled on Scene (No Patient Found at Scene)	1	1.08%
Patient Dead at Scene-No Resuscitation Attempted (With Transport)	1	1.08%
Patient Dead at Scene-Resuscitation Attempted (Without Transport)	1	1.08%
Public Assist (No Patient Contact)	1	1.08%
	Total: 93	Total: 100.00%

Report Filters

Incident Date: is between '1/1/2025' and '2/1/2025'

Incident Date Time: is between '1/1/2025 12:00 AM' and '2/1/2025 12:00 AM'

Agency Name (Dagency.03): is in 'Highlander Fire Protection District'

Report Criteria

Disposition Incident Patient Disposition (Edisposition.12): Is Not Blank

1 of 1 Printed On: 02/09/2025 04:28:59 PM

EMS Runs by County/City

Scene Incident County Name (eScene.21)	Scene Incident City Name (eScene.17)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Floyd	Floyds Knobs	61	58.10%
Floyd	Greenville	25	23.81%
Floyd	City of New Albany	7	6.67%
Clark	Town of Borden	4	3.81%
Floyd	Georgetown	2	1.90%
Floyd	New Albany	2	1.90%
		1	0.95%
Floyd	Town of Georgetown	1	0.95%
Harrison	Town of Lanesville	1	0.95%
Harrison	Town of Palmyra	1	0.95%
		Total: 105	Total: 100.00%

Report Filters

Incident Date: is between '1/1/2025' and '2/1/2025'

Incident Date Time: is between '1/1/2025 12:00 AM' and '2/1/2025 12:00 AM'

Agency Name (Dagency.03): is in 'Highlander Fire Protection District'

1 of 1 Printed On: 02/09/2025 04:22:49 PM

Fractile Times Report EMS

Fractile Times Report - Unit Notified by Dispatch to Unit En Route in Minutes

Region	Agency Name (dAgency.03)	Median Unit Notified by Dispatch to Unit En Route - Service	90th Percentile Unit Notified by Dispatch to Unit En Route - Service	90th Percentile Unit Notified by Dispatch to Unit En Route - Region
Indiana Region Level	Highlander Fire Protection District	0.75	1.48	1.48

Fractile Times Report - Unit En Route to Unit Arrived on Scene in Minutes

Region	Agency Name	Median Unit En Route to Unit	90th Percentile Unit En Route to Unit	90th Percentile Unit En Route to Unit
	(dAgency.03)	Arrived on Scene - Service	Arrived on Scene - Service	Arrived on Scene - Region
Indiana Region Level	Highlander Fire Protection District	7.09	12.28	12.28

Fractile Times Report - Unit Arrived on Scene to Unit Left Scene in Minutes

Region	Agency Name (dAgency.03)	Median Unit Arrived on Scene to Unit Left Scene - Service	90th Percentile Unit Arrived on Scene to Unit Left Scene - Service	90th Percentile Unit Arrived on Scene to Unit Left Scene - Region
Indiana Region Level	Highlander Fire Protection District	15.99	25.33	25.33

Fractile Times Report - Unit Left Scene to Patient Arrived at Destination in Minutes

Region	Agency Name (dAgency.03)	Median Unit Left Scene to Patient Arrived at Destination - Service	90th Percentile Unit Left Scene to Patient Arrived at Destination - Service	90th Percentile Unit Left Scene to Patient Arrived at Destination - Region
Indiana Region Level	Highlander Fire Protection District	14.60	27.86	27.86

Fractile Times Report - Patient Arrived at Destination to Unit Back in Service in Minutes

Region	Agency Name (dAgency.03)	Median Patient Arrived at Destination to Unit Back in Service - Service	90th Percentile Patient Arrived at Destination to Unit Back in Service - Service	90th Percentile Patient Arrived at Destination to Unit Back in Service - Region
Indiana Region Level	Highlander Fire Protection District	27.00	45.13	45.13

Report Filters

Incident Date: is between '1/1/2025' and '2/1/2025'

Agency Name (Dagency.03): is in 'Highlander Fire Protection District'

1 of 1 Printed On: 02/09/2025 04:17:00 PM



EMS Chute Run Times - Unit Notified by Dispatch to Unit Enroute in Minutes

Incident Unit Notified By Dispatch To Unit En Route Range In Minutes	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	3	2.86%
0 to <1	56	53.33%
1 to <2	39	37.14%
2 to <3	2	1.90%
3 to <4	3	2.86%
> 5	2	1.90%
	Total: 105	Total: 100.00%

Report Filters

Incident Date: is between '1/1/2025' and '2/1/2025'

Incident Date Time: is between '1/1/2025 12:00 AM' and '2/1/2025 12:00 AM'

Agency Name (Dagency.03): is in 'Highlander Fire Protection District'

1 of 1 Printed On: 02/09/2025 04:35:22 PM